Election Administration and Certification Board
	The Honorable Sam Reed

Secretary of State

PO Box 40220

Olympia WA  98504-0220

Secretary of State
	(360) 902-4151
Sam.reed@sos.wa.gov

	
	

	Katie Blinn
Assistant Director of Elections

Office of the Secretary of State

PO Box 40220

Olympia WA  98504-0232

State Director of Elections
	(360) 902-4168
Katie.blinn@sos.wa.gov

	
	

	The Honorable Vicky Dalton

Spokane County Auditor

W. 1116 Broadway
Spokane WA  99260

Chair 
	(509) 477-2217
vdalton@spokanecounty.org

	
	

	The Honorable Kris Swanson

Cowlitz County Auditor

207 4th Ave N

Kelso WA  98626

Board Member
	(360) 577-3002
swansonk@co.cowlitz.wa.us


	The Honorable Shirley Forslof
Whatcom County Auditor

311 Grand Ave, Ste 103
Bellingham WA  98225
Board Member
	(360) 676-6740
sforslof@co.whatcom.wa.us

	
	

	The Honorable Karen Martin
Walla Walla County Auditor

PO Box 1856
Walla Walla WA  98366
Board Member
	(509) 524-2546
kmmartin@co.walla-walla.wa.us 

	
	


	The Honorable Corky Mattingly
Yakima County Auditor

128 N 2nd St
Yakima WA  98901
Alternate
	(509) 574-1402
Corky.mattingly@co.yakima.wa.us

	
	

	The Honorable Vern Spatz
Grays Harbor County Auditor
100 Broadway Ave. W

Montesano, WA  98563  
Alternate
	(360) 249-4232
vspatz@co.grays-harbor.wa.us

	
	

	The Honorable Pat Gardner
Pacific County Auditor

P.O. Box 97
South Bend, WA  98586
Alternate
	(360) 875-9317
pgardner@co.pacific.wa.us

	
	

	The Honorable Mariann Nichols
Pend Oreille County Auditor

P.O. Box 5015

Newport, WA  99156
Alternate
	(509) 447-3185
mnichols@pendoreille.org

	
	

	The Honorable 
Washington State Senator

Senate Democratic Caucus
	

	
	

	The Honorable 
Washington State Senator

Senate Republican Caucus
	

	
	

	The Honorable  
Washington State Representative

House Democratic Caucus
	

	
	

	The Honorable 
Washington State Representative

House Republican Caucus
	

	
	

	Washington State Democratic Party

State Democratic Party

	


	Dr. Matt Manweller
Washington State Republican Party
2405 N Lilac Way
Ellensburg, WA  98926

State Republican Party
	(509) 899-5345


Election Certification and Training Program
Staff Roster  

Katie Blinn, Assistant Director                                         (360) 902-4168
(Katie.blinn@sos.wa.gov))
Sheryl Moss, Program Manager                                        (360) 902-4146
(Sheryl.moss@sos.wa.gov)
 
Tracy Buckles, Program Specialist
(360) 902-4159

(tracy.buckles@sos.wa.gov)
Kay Ramsay, Program Specialist                                      (360) 725-5785

(kay.ramsay@sos.wa.gov)

Miriam Campbell, Program Specialist                             (360) 902-4165
(Miriam.campbell@sos.wa.gov)
Libby Nieland, Program Specialist                                   (360) 725-5770
(libby.nieland@sos.wa.gov)
FACSIMILE:

(360) 664-4619

OFFICE LOCATION:
520 Union Ave. SE

Olympia WA 

MAILING ADDRESS:
Certification and Training




PO Box 40232




Olympia WA  98504-0232
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